HAKOIRON HOLDER (. c1437)

1. /\w1—951,/952,/FX-8803. 77 DOHY) {5+

1. 8y RE/I\AT, ZTHh. ZvTILDIEIC
BOEFLET, @ S
o .

DFERFYRERNGTLTHSZy TILERNIETL
TSV, Zy T ERICRT T EE—2—DU—F
By ELON, Ya—NFRBANHYET,

2yl

2. (@)BDFvEVRUEIFTLIvIZE Y LE

o

([ 5+ [T

3. [HED3x16B1DRUTEELET .

4. EDIERF CTHHFIITET.

1REE/ (T

2. ZCaDHEAILT

1. TTAR—Z(D)[CT THIN—BIR(C)ZRD FIFE T,
HDKIIIBDENIQUMAx35, F Ty v— (4) ANENET VS v— B &5F v MMAZRNCT
AN—ED IR TEDOERDN—ZDMERICE S K SICE D HIFTLEEL,

YTHAKIO o
2. CTHN—=[d)ZBDbtIFET,

Bt =%«t BESRILMMAST, TTHN—EBD (HFFHRICERD [HFET

http://www.hakko.com ZTHIN—=DI3DDIRDVFNHZEED [FIFDOBRICEHLEBEZRELET,
T556-0024 ABRATERXIEE2T H4&55
TEL: (06) 6561 1574 (1£) FAX: (06) 6568 0821

3. JU—ZV IRV ()2 KIChSLTE K ROFT .

HAKIO N DT

HAKKO CORPORATION TV )2 I RR L DERERTHEREI TR EHBOHET,

HEAD OFFICE
4-5, Shiokusa 2-chome, Naniwa-ku, Osaka 556-0024 JAPAN

A1 SRV
TEL:+81-6-6561-3225 FAX:+81-6-6561-8466 %1 UM4x35 3 j:s"' b
rgt\;;:/lzlv;\/\émg:;k:;;rﬂ-lli;néilszsales@hakko.com 4. )\ 1—951,7952, FX-8803(D
U.S.A.: AMERICAN HAKKO PRODUCTS, INC. é%ig;tt) (—[COoDMF |
TEL: (661) 294-0090 FAX: (661) 294-0096 m e imass sy
Toll Free (800)88-HAKKO ° @) 7U—=XTARLY \ ()2 THI S~ 131
h!lp://www.hakkou‘sé\.%g% - = 1 — W=
HONG KONG: HAKKO DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.
TEL: 2811-5588 FAX: 2590-0217 NN
http://www.hakko.com.hk CTHN—EEBELEYET FETyv— (ﬂ¥4)
E-mail:info@hakko.com.hk ) o ey e e _
SINGAPORE; HAKKO PRODUCTS PTE., LTD. DTERHEITERLLE, B5£5F vk (M4)

TEL: 6748-2277 FAX: 6744-0033

http://www.hakko.com.sg

E-mail:sales@hakko.com.sg

Please access to the following address for the other Sales affiliates. I8 LLE

http://www.hakko.com
© 2000-2015 HAKKO Corporation. All Rights Reserved. MACO97AXZ o000



HAX

B X

English

HAKOIRON HOLDER (o.c1437)

. HAKKO 951/952/FX-8803 $4tRA4Zc 8

HAKOIRON HOLDER (no.c1437)

. Attaching the hook to the HAKKO 951/952/FX-8803

. IZIRIRNE - SEUTIRE R IREEE - B
ZMNEFPHH -

(a) S
S L. BUATEISET

3x1681

BRI TR A BUH T o MR E

B 0 BTG A o R RES [EEALEE © ‘ SR
QN_—

T (a) B BUATEIRET - HE#MR -
. LItz 3X16B1 ZIZET$HER -

- ARERE R IE P AE A -

BHTHES

. Remove the nut, tip enclosure, tip and

. Remove the tapping screw (a) and attach

. Secure the hook with attached 3x 16 (fluted

. Reassemble in reverse order.

i (@) N
nipple. \ o

Be sure to remove the nut before removing the
nipple. Removing the nipple first could cause the
heater leads to twist and cause a short circuit.

Tapping screw

™~ 3x16

(Fluted point)

the hook.

EEEEN x o [ xvd |

point) screw.

Tip enclosure

. Assemble the iron holder

- RS ER (o) HRREAREE (o) -
RIAFIE - FIORAEBERET M4x35 » FIRFERE (AR 4) - 16 S5 B B IR T A 0E M4 - 15
IRSRALEBE AR T I 2 L F SR SRR i MR L 2 B o

. HEREREE () -
DUSBSTE I MAx8 IR R e S TR AR A o
IRSRALER 3 RN AR —E R B B - SRR A o

AR PRI B A E TR L LA - S EnREEZE -

\ — (0) REIRE

. ¥ HAKKO 951/952/FX-8803H] AALERIRE]
PANRIEE RS EF B A EH -

IR SR I R R

PEE
(AR 4)

B o ’/ (0) BRI
FERE

(ATER 4
SO SRR
M4

Q/
(b) ’,’,‘35@ SMEHEBE (ATERY 4)

. Wet the cleaning sponge (e) and squeeze it dry.

Plain washer
. Attach the hook of HAKKO 951 /952 / (nominal size 4)
FX-8803 to the holder cover.

. Attach the holder mounting plate (c) to the iron holder base (b).

When assembling, use the attached pan head screw M4 x 35, plain washer (nominal size 4), exter-
nal tooth lock washer, and wing nut (M4). Match the convex part of the holder mounting plate to the
concave part of the iron holder base.

. Attach the holder cover (d).

Attach the holder cover to the holder mounting plate with thumbscrew M4 x 8.
Adjust the angle by matching three holes of the holder cover with concave part of holder mounting
plate.

\— (d)Holder cover

/N\CAUTION

Using a dry sponge may result in Thumbscrew

M4 x 8

Pan head scre
damage to the soldering tip. M4 x 35 v

(c)Holder mounting
The holder cover will be-
Plain washer

plate
(nominal size 4)

S
art (M4)
part p External tooth

Wing nut
lock washer
(b)Iron holder base (nominal size 4)

come extremely hot. Do
not touch it!



